
                                                                              

BA- PHALABORWA MUNICIPALITY  

  

Ba-Phalaborwa Municipality hereby invites suitable professional services providers to render service), for the below listed project in the Ba-Phalaborwa Municipality of the Mopani 

District in Limpopo Province.  

  

Tender documents are obtainable from Ba-Phalaborwa Municipality (civic centre) during the following times:  07:00 to 12:00 and from 13:00 to 15:30 (Monday to Friday).  

Below are the significant details per project: - 

   
TENDER 

NUMBER  
CIDB 

GRADIN

G 

DESCRIPTION  NON-COMPULSORY BRIEFING SESSION  FUNCTIONALIT

Y  
EVALUATIO 

N CRITERIA  
CLOSING  
DATE AND  
TIME FOR 

BIDS 

Minimum 

Score for 

functionali

ty 

CONTACT 

PERSON  

   DATE  VENUE  COST     

BPM 
12/25/2
6 

GRADE  

1-3 CE 

AND 

ABOVE 

Panel of 
contractors for 
construction, 
repairs and 
maintenance of 
civil 
infrastructure 
and new 
installations in 
Ba-Phalaborwa 
Municipality for 
a period of 36 
months. 

12/02/2026 

@10H00 
Visual 

meeting 
Free at the 
municipal 
website 
and E-
tender 
portal 

Contractor 
Company 
experience 
(60) 
Experience 
of key 
personnel 
(30) Plant 
required (10 

80/20 26/02/202

6  
@10H00 

70% Mr K  

Mawela   

(015) 780  

6300 

  



BPM 
13/25/2
6 

GRADE 

4-6 CE 

AND 

ABOVE 

Panel of 
contractors for 
construction, 
repairs and 
maintenance of 
civil 
infrastructure 
and new 
installations in 
Ba-Phalaborwa 
Municipality for 
a period of 36 
months 

18/02/2026 

@10H00 

Visual 

meeting 
Free at the 
municipal 
website 
and E-
tender 
portal 

Contractor 
Company 
experience 
(60) 
Experience 
of key 
personnel 
(30) Plant 
required (10 

80/20 02/03/202

6  
@10H00 

70% Mr K  

Mawela  

(015) 780  

6300 

BPM 
14/25/2
6 

GRADE 

7-9 CE  
Panel of 
contractors for 
construction, 
repairs and 
maintenance of 
civil 
infrastructure 
and New 
installations in 
Ba-Phalaborwa 
Municipality for 
a period of 36 
months. 
 

18/02/2026 

@11H00 

Visual 

meeting 
Free at the 
municipal 
website 
and E-
tender 
portal 

Contractor 
Company 
experience 
(60) 
Experience 
of key 
personnel 
(30) Plant 
required (10 

80/20 02/03/202

6  
@11H00 

70% Mr K 

Mawela   

(015) 780 

6300 

BPM 
15/25/2
6 

GRADE 

1-3 EP 

AND 

ABOVE 

Panel of 
contractors for 
construction, 
repairs and 
maintenance of 
electrical 
infrastructure  
and new 
installation for 
CIDB grade 1-3 
in Ba-
Phalaborwa 

12/02/2026 

@11H00 

Visual 

meeting 
Free at the 
municipal 
website 
and E-
tender 
portal 

Contractor 
Company 
experience 
(60) 
Experience 
of key 
personnel 
(30) Plant 
required (10 

80/20 26/02/202

6 
@11H00 

70% Mr N  

Mashele 

(015) 780 

6300 



Municipality for 
a period of 36 
months. 

BPM 
16/25/2
6 

GRADE 

4-6 EP 

AND 

ABOVE 

Panel of 
contractors for 
construction, 
repairs and 
maintenance of 
electrical 
infrastructure 
and new 
installations for 
CIDB grade 4-6 
in Ba-
Phalaborwa 
Municipality for 
a period of 36 
months. 

19/02/2026 

@10H00 

Visual 

meeting 
Free at the 
municipal 
website 
and E-
tender 
portal 

Contractor 
Company 
experience 
(60) 
Experience 
of key 
personnel 
(30) Plant 
required (10 

80/20 03/03/202

6 
@10H00 

70% Mr N  

Mashele 

(015) 780 

6300 

BPM 
17/25/2
6 

GARDE 

7-9 

EP 

Panel of 
contractors for 
construction, 
repairs and 
maintenance of 
electrical 
infrastructure 
and new 
installations  in 
Ba-Phalaborwa 
Municipality for 
a period of 36 
months. 

19/02/2026 

@11H00 

Visual 

meeting 
Free at the 
municipal 
website 
and E-
tender 
portal 

Contractor 
Company 
experience 
(60) 
Experience 
of key 
personnel 
(30) Plant 
required (10 

80/20 03/03/202

6 
@11H00 

70% Mr N  

Mashele 

(015) 780 

6300 



BPM 
18/25/2
6 

N/A Panel of 
engineering 
consultants for 
electrical 
construction 
repairs and new 
installation in 
Ba-Phalaborwa 
Municipality for 
a period of 36 
months. 

16/02/2026 

@10H00 

Visual 

meeting 
Free at the 
municipal 
website 
and E-
tender 
portal 

Qualificatio
ns (40) 
Company 
Experience 
(20) 
Resource 
Experience 
(40) 

80/20 23/02/202

6  
@10H00 

70% Mr N  

Mashele 

(015) 780 

6300 

BPM 
19/25/2
6 

N/A Panel of 
engineering 
consultants for 
civil 
construction 
repairs and new 
installation in 
Ba-Phalaborwa 
Municipality for 
a period of 36 
months. 
 

16/02/2026 

@11H00 

Visual 

meeting 
Free at the 
municipal 
website 
and E-
tender 
portal 

Qualificatio
ns (40) 
Company 
Experience 
(20) 
Resource 
Experience 
(40) 

80/20 23/02/202

6  
@11H00 

70% Mr K  

Mawela 

(015) 780 

6300 

 

 

 

Bidders should take note of the following bidding conditions:  

1. Ba-Phalaborwa Municipality Supply Chain Management Policy shall apply in the evaluation and awarding of the Tender.  

2. Ba-Phalaborwa Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest tender, reserves the right to accept the whole or part of the Tender and reserves the right not to appoint.  

3. The Bid validity shall be 90 (Ninety) days from the date of closure. 

4. All copies must be SAPS certified  

5. Bidders must provide proof of the following to avoid disqualification: CSD report (Printed between the date of advert and closing date, certified ID Copies of all directors, 

statement of municipal rates and taxes for both company and director (s) (not older than 3 months)/letter from traditional authority not older than 6 months/ lease agreement, 

key personnel/service team’s experience (attach certified copies of qualifications and CV; CK/Company registration, Valid tax clearance or tax pin; Certified or original valid 

BBB-EE certificate or sworn affidavit, proof of work experience (attach relevant appointment letter).All the relevant returnable documents  are attached to the tender 

document,  

6. The minimum score for functionality will be as stated above and bidders who score below will not be evaluated further on price and BBBEE preference point scoring system.  



 

MS MOKOBI ST 

MUNICIPAL MANAGER  

Notice No.   17/26 

 


